
 

Dominican Sisters Conference 
 

Executive Committee 
 

Anne Lythgoe, OP [Peace] alythgoe@oppeace.org 

Lisa Kane [Racine] lkane@racinedominicans.org 

Pat Stringer, OP [Caldwell] 
pstringer@caldwellop.org 

Pam Mitchell, OP [Sinsinawa] pmitchellop@gmail.com 

Terry Rickard, OP [Blauvelt] terryr@renewintl.org 

Verónica Esparza Ramirez, OP [Mission San Jose] 
veronica@msjdominicans.org 

 

Staff 
 

Mary Ellen O’Grady, OP [Executive Director] sisters@domlife.org 

Dusty Farnan, OP [UNNGO] 
ngo@domlife.org 

Diana Marin [Dominican Charism Initiative] dmarin@opcharism.org 

Ashley Apollonio-Hairston [DomLife.org Editor] editor@domlife.org 

Yvette Hutchins [Bookkeeper] yvettehutchins@gmail.com 
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